TRIATHLON SPRINT: Swim 750 m (1 lap), Bike 20 Km (4 laps), Run 5 km (2 laps)

Athlete First Name

Reese
Osvaldo Darell
Sullivan
Eduardo
Braxton

Aram Michell
David

Keller

Erik Yamir
Porter

Aiden

Erick Arturo
Jesus Gildardo
Uzziel

Rodrigo
Nicolas

Dylan Didier
Miguel Angel
Rodrigo

Tiago

Blake

James
Rodrigo
Alvaro
Alfredo Miguel
Luke

Liam

Blake

Emilio Antonio
Angel Yael
Diego

Dante Jesus
Cole

Miguel Angel
Thomas

Raziel Geovanni
Alberto

Athlete Last Name
Vannerson

Zuiiga Fierro
Middaugh

Nufiez Gomez

Legg

Penaflor Moysen
Nufiez

Norland

Ramos Croda
Middaugh
Longcroft-Harris
Ortigoza Rodriguez
Espiritu
Valderrabano Chavez
Pacheco Gaja
Probert Vargas
Campa Carranza
Rubio Medina
Gonzalez Lopez
Mufioz

Bullard

Sikich

Probert Gonzalez
Campos Solano
Rodriguez Figueroa
Anthony

Donnelly

Harris

Ibarra Veyna
Yépez Meza
Ladera Querales
Orozco Espinoza
Jamieson

Marquez Aleman
Castafieda Maldonado
Mufioz Tun

Reyes Morales

Country
USA
MEX
USA
MEX
USA
MEX
MEX
USA
MEX
USA
CAN
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
ARG
USA
CAN
MEX
CRC
MEX
USA
CAN
CAN
MEX
MEX
PER
MEX
USA
MEX
ARG
MEX
MEX

Number
2
11
3
15
24
5
20
4
12
31
9
25
16
19
32
26
6
47
21
17
23
35
27
7
28
14
1
8
33
34
46
42
39
29
18
44
68

Swim
00:11:02
00:11:23
00:11:53
00:10:58
00:11:03
00:11:35
00:11:30
00:11:05
00:11:03
00:11:37
00:10:57
00:11:13
00:10:59
00:11:31
00:11:40
00:10:57
00:10:57
00:11:05
00:11:34
00:11:34
00:10:57
00:11:44
00:11:04
00:11:17
00:11:18
00:11:30
00:11:31
00:11:13
00:11:03
00:11:39
00:11:43
00:11:17
00:10:58
00:11:09
00:11:07
00:11:18
00:11:45

T1
00:00:16
00:00:20
00:00:20
00:00:23
00:00:22
00:00:23
00:00:23
00:00:17
00:00:21
00:00:22
00:00:23
00:00:20
00:00:23
00:00:22
00:00:25
00:00:22
00:00:21
00:00:24
00:00:24
00:00:22
00:00:23
00:00:22
00:00:22
00:00:23
00:00:26
00:00:21
00:00:16
00:00:22
00:00:21
00:00:23
00:00:22
00:00:23
00:00:24
00:00:25
00:00:23
00:00:24
00:00:23

Bike
00:27:32
00:27:04
00:26:35
00:27:32
00:27:24
00:26:53
00:27:01
00:27:27
00:27:25
00:26:51
00:27:31
00:27:19
00:27:30
00:26:57
00:26:46
00:27:30
00:27:31
00:27:24
00:26:57
00:26:56
00:27:31
00:26:44
00:27:22
00:27:10
00:27:10
00:26:57
00:28:25
00:27:15
00:27:28
00:26:48
00:26:48
00:27:14
00:27:32
00:28:12
00:27:52
00:28:04
00:27:38
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T2
00:00:10
00:00:21
00:00:18
00:00:22
00:00:23
00:00:28
00:00:24
00:00:17
00:00:18
00:00:21
00:00:23
00:00:19
00:00:22
00:00:20
00:00:22
00:00:21
00:00:12
00:00:19
00:00:21
00:00:28
00:00:28
00:00:27
00:00:15
00:00:24
00:00:23
00:00:17
00:00:10
00:00:23
00:00:20
00:00:22
00:00:23
00:00:21
00:00:19
00:00:22
00:00:25
00:00:20
00:00:20

Run
00:14:11
00:14:11
00:14:20
00:14:12
00:14:16
00:14:11
00:14:18
00:14:36
00:14:38
00:14:35
00:14:38
00:14:41
00:14:40
00:14:51
00:14:55
00:15:00
00:15:09
00:15:03
00:15:04
00:15:05
00:15:09
00:15:23
00:15:40
00:15:29
00:15:30
00:15:46
00:14:38
00:15:47
00:15:49
00:15:54
00:15:52
00:15:53
00:16:12
00:15:25
00:16:00
00:15:45
00:15:59

Position
1
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Total Time
00:53:13
00:53:22
00:53:29
00:53:29
00:53:30
00:53:32
00:53:37
00:53:44
00:53:46
00:53:48
00:53:54
00:53:55
00:53:57
00:54:02
00:54:09
00:54:11
00:54:13
00:54:16
00:54:21
00:54:26
00:54:31
00:54:42
00:54:44
00:54:45
00:54:50
00:54:53
00:55:01
00:55:02
00:55:04
00:55:07
00:55:09
00:55:10
00:55:27
00:55:35
00:55:49
00:55:53
00:56:07



Jorge lsaac
Yael Vladimir
Jose Javier
Jael

Jake

Brian

José Luis
Andrés Ivan
David

Luis Miguel
José Eduardo
Rodrigo Isaac
Leonardo
Irvin Santiago
Uvaldo

David

Diego Humberto

Raul Emiliano
Ricardo
Alexander Jr
Jacobo

Ricardo Quintero

Austin

José Antonio
Brian Omar
Emilio

Pablo Alberto
David

Emilio

Jorge Silverio
Jesus Daniel

Dante Alejandro

Labra Sandoval
Gonzdlez Melendez
Castro Rivas
Judrez Moron
Adler

Moya

Zazueta Lizarraga
Gonzdlez Vargas
Mendoza

Chavez Sanchez
Castafio Lépez
Maya Escalante
Flores Portillo
Leon Solorzano
Elizondo Cabrera
Sanchez Cabral
Suarez Arias

Diaz Rodriguez
Vega Cebrian
Hernandez Arroyo
Garcia

Velazquez

Beese

Ruelas Cantu
Orozco

Rendon

Cortes Alcauter
Rodriguez Girén
Roman Villegas
Alvarez Solis
Hernandez Bobadilla
Nava Romo

MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
USA
coL
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
GUA
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
CAN
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX

38
10
43
56
40
22
36
64
63
48
62
53
51
55
50
49
70
45
69
54
65
41
60
67
52
58
61
71
57
59
30
66

00:11:09
00:11:02
00:11:36
00:11:32
00:11:25
00:11:51
00:11:14
00:11:18
00:11:26
00:11:35
00:11:37
00:11:48
00:11:46
00:11:41
00:11:43
00:11:44
00:11:39
00:11:43
00:11:46
00:11:36
00:11:55
00:11:57
00:11:53
00:11:35
00:11:19
00:11:50
00:14:08
00:14:16
00:12:04
00:14:05
00:11:47
00:11:49

00:00:25
00:00:21
00:00:24
00:00:25
00:00:22
00:00:22
00:00:28
00:00:25
00:00:23
00:00:23
00:00:23
00:00:36
00:00:24
00:00:27
00:00:23
00:00:30
00:00:23
00:00:24
00:00:26
00:00:21
00:00:27
00:00:24
00:00:24
00:00:24
00:00:25
00:00:25
00:00:27
00:00:24
00:00:37
00:00:23
00:00:24
00:00:35

00:28:10
00:29:37
00:27:45
00:27:48
00:27:56
00:29:33
00:28:02
00:29:35
00:27:00
00:29:20
00:29:19
00:29:24
00:29:40
00:29:40
00:29:14
00:29:02
00:29:15
00:29:42
00:29:43
00:29:21
00:29:28
00:30:13
00:29:31
00:29:17
00:29:33
00:29:35
00:32:14
00:32:09
00:33:49
00:32:23
00:00:00
00:33:23

00:00:19
00:00:20
00:00:29
00:00:21
00:00:19
00:00:19
00:00:24
00:00:23
00:00:22
00:00:23
00:00:25
00:00:26
00:00:23
00:00:22
00:00:24
00:00:19
00:00:23
00:00:22
00:00:28
00:00:24
00:00:26
00:00:19
00:00:24
00:00:22
00:00:22
00:00:22
00:00:21
00:00:22
00:00:24
00:00:23
00:00:00
00:00:42

00:16:23
00:15:06
00:16:37
00:16:52
00:16:58
00:14:59
00:17:01
00:15:52
00:18:23
00:16:36
00:16:37
00:16:15
00:16:21
00:16:27
00:16:57
00:17:26
00:17:24
00:17:00
00:16:55
00:17:53
00:17:23
00:17:01
00:17:45
00:18:53
00:19:03
00:18:40
00:17:07
00:17:09
00:17:55
00:18:29
00:00:00
00:00:00

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
DNF
DNF

00:56:27
00:56:28
00:56:54
00:57:00
00:57:02
00:57:07
00:57:12
00:57:34
00:57:35
00:58:20
00:58:23
00:58:31
00:58:35
00:58:39
00:58:42
00:59:04
00:59:06
00:59:13
00:59:21
00:59:37
00:59:41
00:59:55
01:00:00
01:00:34
01:00:44
01:00:53
01:04:19
01:04:22
01:04:52
01:05:45
00:00:00
00:00:00

Head Referees: Susana Galindo/MEX, Oscar Macedo/MEX

Competition Jury: Bonnie McKissock/CAN, Esteban benitez/MEX, Ricardo Gonzalez/MEX

Program Notes:Tecnical Delegate: Bonnie McKissock/CAN.
Athletes #36 Zazueta Lizarraga/MEX , #53 Maya Escalante/MEX, #57 Roman Villegas/MEX and #66 Nava Romo/MEX served a time penalty of 10 seconds in T1.
Athletes #6 Campa Carranza/MEX, #32 Pacheco Gaja/MEX, and #51 Flores Portillo/MEX served a time penalty of 10 seconds during the run segment.



