2025 Americas Triathlon Cup La Paz, Mexico 22-mar-25

TRIATHLON SPRINT: Swim 750 m (1 lap), Bike 20 Km (4 laps), Run 5 km (2 laps)

Athlete First Name	Athlete Last Name	Country	Number	Swim	T1	Bike	T2	Run	Position	Total Time
Reese	Vannerson	USA	2	00:11:02	00:00:16	00:27:32	00:00:10	00:14:11	1	00:53:13
Osvaldo Darell	Zuñiga Fierro	MEX	11	00:11:23	00:00:20	00:27:04	00:00:21	00:14:11	2	00:53:22
Sullivan	Middaugh	USA	3	00:11:53	00:00:20	00:26:35	00:00:18	00:14:20	3	00:53:29
Eduardo	Nuñez Gomez	MEX	15	00:10:58	00:00:23	00:27:32	00:00:22	00:14:12	4	00:53:29
Braxton	Legg	USA	24	00:11:03	00:00:22	00:27:24	00:00:23	00:14:16	5	00:53:30
Aram Michell	Peñaflor Moysen	MEX	5	00:11:35	00:00:23	00:26:53	00:00:28	00:14:11	6	00:53:32
David	Nuñez	MEX	20	00:11:30	00:00:23	00:27:01	00:00:24	00:14:18	7	00:53:37
Keller	Norland	USA	4	00:11:05	00:00:17	00:27:27	00:00:17	00:14:36	8	00:53:44
Erik Yamir	Ramos Croda	MEX	12	00:11:03	00:00:21	00:27:25	00:00:18	00:14:38	9	00:53:46
Porter	Middaugh	USA	31	00:11:37	00:00:22	00:26:51	00:00:21	00:14:35	10	00:53:48
Aiden	Longcroft-Harris	CAN	9	00:10:57	00:00:23	00:27:31	00:00:23	00:14:38	11	00:53:54
Erick Arturo	Ortigoza Rodriguez	MEX	25	00:11:13	00:00:20	00:27:19	00:00:19	00:14:41	12	00:53:55
Jesus Gildardo	Espiritu	MEX	16	00:10:59	00:00:23	00:27:30	00:00:22	00:14:40	13	00:53:57
Uzziel	Valderrabano Chavez	MEX	19	00:11:31	00:00:22	00:26:57	00:00:20	00:14:51	14	00:54:02
Rodrigo	Pacheco Gajá	MEX	32	00:11:40	00:00:25	00:26:46	00:00:22	00:14:55	15	00:54:09
Nicolas	Probert Vargas	MEX	26	00:10:57	00:00:22	00:27:30	00:00:21	00:15:00	16	00:54:11
Dylan Didier	Campa Carranza	MEX	6	00:10:57	00:00:21	00:27:31	00:00:12	00:15:09	17	00:54:13
Miguel Angel	Rubio Medina	MEX	47	00:11:05	00:00:24	00:27:24	00:00:19	00:15:03	18	00:54:16
Rodrigo	Gonzalez Lopez	MEX	21	00:11:34	00:00:24	00:26:57	00:00:21	00:15:04	19	00:54:21
Tiago	Muñoz	ARG	17	00:11:34	00:00:22	00:26:56	00:00:28	00:15:05	20	00:54:26
Blake	Bullard	USA	23	00:10:57	00:00:23	00:27:31	00:00:28	00:15:09	21	00:54:31
James	Sikich	CAN	35	00:11:44	00:00:22	00:26:44	00:00:27	00:15:23	22	00:54:42
Rodrigo	Probert González	MEX	27	00:11:04	00:00:22	00:27:22	00:00:15	00:15:40	23	00:54:44
Alvaro	Campos Solano	CRC	7	00:11:17	00:00:23	00:27:10	00:00:24	00:15:29	24	00:54:45
Alfredo Miguel	Rodríguez Figueroa	MEX	28	00:11:18	00:00:26	00:27:10	00:00:23	00:15:30	25	00:54:50
Luke	Anthony	USA	14	00:11:30	00:00:21	00:26:57	00:00:17	00:15:46	26	00:54:53
Liam	Donnelly	CAN	1	00:11:31	00:00:16	00:28:25	00:00:10	00:14:38	27	00:55:01
Blake	Harris	CAN	8	00:11:13	00:00:22	00:27:15	00:00:23	00:15:47	28	00:55:02
Emilio Antonio	Ibarra Veyna	MEX	33	00:11:03	00:00:21	00:27:28	00:00:20	00:15:49	29	00:55:04
Angel Yael	Yépez Meza	MEX	34	00:11:39	00:00:23	00:26:48	00:00:22	00:15:54	30	00:55:07
Diego	Ladera Querales	PER	46	00:11:43	00:00:22	00:26:48	00:00:23	00:15:52	31	00:55:09
Dante Jesus	Orozco Espinoza	MEX	42	00:11:17	00:00:23	00:27:14	00:00:21	00:15:53	32	00:55:10
Cole	Jamieson	USA	39	00:10:58	00:00:24	00:27:32	00:00:19	00:16:12	33	00:55:27
Miguel Angel	Márquez Alemán	MEX	29	00:11:09	00:00:25	00:28:12	00:00:22	00:15:25	34	00:55:35
Thomas	Castañeda Maldonado	ARG	18	00:11:07	00:00:23	00:27:52	00:00:25	00:16:00	35	00:55:49
Raziel Geovanni	Muñoz Tun	MEX	44	00:11:18	00:00:24	00:28:04	00:00:20	00:15:45	36	00:55:53
Alberto	Reyes Morales	MEX	68	00:11:45	00:00:23	00:27:38	00:00:20	00:15:59	37	00:56:07

large leese	Labra Candaval	NACV	20	00.11.00	00.00.25	00.20.10	00.00.10	00.16.22	20	00.50.27
Jorge Isaac	Labra Sandoval	MEX	38	00:11:09	00:00:25	00:28:10	00:00:19	00:16:23	38	00:56:27
Yael Vladimir	González Melendez	MEX	10	00:11:02	00:00:21	00:29:37	00:00:20	00:15:06	39	00:56:28
Jose Javier	Castro Rivas	MEX	43	00:11:36	00:00:24	00:27:45	00:00:29	00:16:37	40	00:56:54
Jael	Juárez Moron	MEX	56	00:11:32	00:00:25	00:27:48	00:00:21	00:16:52	41	00:57:00
Jake	Adler	USA	40	00:11:25	00:00:22	00:27:56	00:00:19	00:16:58	42	00:57:02
Brian	Moya	COL	22	00:11:51	00:00:22	00:29:33	00:00:19	00:14:59	43	00:57:07
José Luis	Zazueta Lizárraga	MEX	36	00:11:14	00:00:28	00:28:02	00:00:24	00:17:01	44	00:57:12
Andrés Iván	González Vargas	MEX	64	00:11:18	00:00:25	00:29:35	00:00:23	00:15:52	45	00:57:34
David	Mendoza	MEX	63	00:11:26	00:00:23	00:27:00	00:00:22	00:18:23	46	00:57:35
Luis Miguel	Chávez Sánchez	MEX	48	00:11:35	00:00:23	00:29:20	00:00:23	00:16:36	47	00:58:20
José Eduardo	Castaño López	MEX	62	00:11:37	00:00:23	00:29:19	00:00:25	00:16:37	48	00:58:23
Rodrigo Isaac	Maya Escalante	MEX	53	00:11:48	00:00:36	00:29:24	00:00:26	00:16:15	49	00:58:31
Leonardo	Flores Portillo	MEX	51	00:11:46	00:00:24	00:29:40	00:00:23	00:16:21	50	00:58:35
Irvin Santiago	Leon Solorzano	GUA	55	00:11:41	00:00:27	00:29:40	00:00:22	00:16:27	51	00:58:39
Uvaldo	Elizondo Cabrera	MEX	50	00:11:43	00:00:23	00:29:14	00:00:24	00:16:57	52	00:58:42
David	Sanchez Cabral	MEX	49	00:11:44	00:00:30	00:29:02	00:00:19	00:17:26	53	00:59:04
Diego Humberto	Suarez Arias	MEX	70	00:11:39	00:00:23	00:29:15	00:00:23	00:17:24	54	00:59:06
Raul Emiliano	Diaz Rodriguez	MEX	45	00:11:43	00:00:24	00:29:42	00:00:22	00:17:00	55	00:59:13
Ricardo	Vega Cebrian	MEX	69	00:11:46	00:00:26	00:29:43	00:00:28	00:16:55	56	00:59:21
Alexander Jr	Hernández Arroyo	MEX	54	00:11:36	00:00:21	00:29:21	00:00:24	00:17:53	57	00:59:37
Jacobo	Garcia	MEX	65	00:11:55	00:00:27	00:29:28	00:00:26	00:17:23	58	00:59:41
Ricardo Quintero	Velázquez	MEX	41	00:11:57	00:00:24	00:30:13	00:00:19	00:17:01	59	00:59:55
Austin	Beese	CAN	60	00:11:53	00:00:24	00:29:31	00:00:24	00:17:45	60	01:00:00
José Antonio	Ruelas Cantú	MEX	67	00:11:35	00:00:24	00:29:17	00:00:22	00:18:53	61	01:00:34
Brian Omar	Orozco	MEX	52	00:11:19	00:00:25	00:29:33	00:00:22	00:19:03	62	01:00:44
Emilio	Rendon	MEX	58	00:11:50	00:00:25	00:29:35	00:00:22	00:18:40	63	01:00:53
Pablo Alberto	Cortes Alcauter	MEX	61	00:14:08	00:00:27	00:32:14	00:00:21	00:17:07	64	01:04:19
David	Rodríguez Girón	MEX	71	00:14:16	00:00:24	00:32:09	00:00:22	00:17:09	65	01:04:22
Emilio	Román Villegas	MEX	57	00:12:04	00:00:37	00:33:49	00:00:24	00:17:55	66	01:04:52
Jorge Silverio	Alvarez Solis	MEX	59	00:14:05	00:00:23	00:32:23	00:00:23	00:18:29	67	01:05:45
Jesus Daniel	Hernández Bobadilla	MEX	30	00:11:47	00:00:24	00:00:00	00:00:00	00:00:00	DNF	00:00:00
Dante Alejandro	Nava Romo	MEX	66	00:11:49	00:00:35	00:33:23	00:00:42	00:00:00	DNF	00:00:00
		=		55.22.15	30.00.00	30.00.20	30.002	20.00.00		

Head Referees: Susana Galindo/MEX, Oscar Macedo/MEX

Competition Jury: Bonnie McKissock/CAN, Esteban benitez/MEX, Ricardo Gonzalez/MEX

Program Notes:Tecnical Delegate: Bonnie McKissock/CAN.

Athletes #36 Zazueta Lizarraga/MEX, #53 Maya Escalante/MEX, #57 Román Villegas/MEX and #66 Nava Romo/MEX served a time penalty of 10 seconds in T1. Athletes #6 Campa Carranza/MEX, #32 Pacheco Gajá/MEX, and #51 Flores Portillo/MEX served a time penalty of 10 seconds during the run segment.